Inpatient Surgical Cases (2016 Bata)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alamance Tennessee 1 0.71%
Alamance 1768 83.04% Wilkes 1 0.71%
Gulford 215 1010% Total Patients Serve: 141
Randolph 45 2.11% Avery
Caswell 23 1.08% Avery 28 82.35%
Rockingham 20 0.94% Burke 2 5.88%
Other States 13 0.61% Mitchell 2 5.88%
Orange 13 0.61% Watauga 1 2.94%
Chatham 8 0.38% Tennessee 1 2.94%
Virginia 4 0.19% Total Patients Serve: 34
Wake 3 0.14% Beaufort
Forsyth 3 0.14% Beaufort 394 70.86%
New Hanover 2 0.09% Martin 55 9.89%
Durham 2 0.09% Pitt 24 4.32%
Person 2 0.09% Washington 21 3.78%
Johnston 2 0.09% Hyde 20 3.60%
South Carolina 1 0.05% Craven 9 1.62%
Surry 1 0.05% Dare 6 1.08%
Cabarrus 1 0.05% Chowan 5 0.90%
Ashe 1 0.05% Bertie 4 0.72%
Cherokee 1 0.05% Tyrrell 3 0.54%
Davidson 1 0.05% Virginia 2 0.36%
Total Patients Served: 2129 Pamlico 2 0.36%
Alleghany Duplin 2 0.36%
Alleghany 1 100.00% Other States 2 0.36%
Total Patients Served: 1 Lenoir ! 0-18%
Ashe Perquimans 1 0.18%
Ashe 128 90.78% Johnston 1 0.18%
Alleghany 6 4.26% Hertford 1 0.18%
Watauga 3 2.13% Halifax 1 0.18%
Virginia 2 1.42% Wayne 1 0.18%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wake

Total Patients Served:

Bladen

Bladen
Sampson
Cumberland
Robeson
Columbus
Guilford

Duplin

Total Patients Served:

Brunswick

Brunswick
New Hanover
Columbus
South Carolina
Other States
Pender
Bladen
Anson
Gaston
Wake

Surry
Rowan
Randolph
Cleveland
Wayne
Watauga
Virginia
Richmond
Wilson

Pitt

Guilford

Carteret
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0.18%

556

77.87%
9.84%
4.10%
4.10%
2.46%
0.82%
0.82%

122

92.35%
1.40%
1.33%
1.26%
0.91%
0.28%
0.28%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

Cumberland
Robeson
Georgia
Iredell

Lee
Mecklenburg
Nash
Cabarrus
Onslow
Burke

Davidson

Total Patients Served:

Buncombe

Buncombe
Henderson
Haywood
McDowell
Transylvania
Macon
Madison
Yancey
Jackson
Swain
Mitchell
Rutherford
Burke
Cherokee
Other States
Polk
Tennessee
Graham
South Carolina
Avery
Caldwell
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5186
1080

934
792
503
499
481
419
387
332
312
284
273
163
151
121
119
105
79
62
59

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1424

41.01%

8.54%
7.39%
6.26%
3.98%
3.95%
3.80%
3.31%
3.06%
2.63%
2.47%
2.25%
2.16%
1.29%
1.19%
0.96%
0.94%
0.83%
0.62%
0.49%
0.47%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Georgia 57 0.45% Granville 1 0.01%
Clay a7 0.37% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Catawba 36 0.28% Wilson 1 0.01%
Cleveland 23 0.18% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Watauga 16 0.13% Martin 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 13 0.10% Harnett 1 0.01%
Virginia 13 0.10% Nash 1 0.01%
Alexander 8 0.06% Onslow 1 0.01%
Ashe 7 0.06% Davidson 1 0.01%
Guilford 7 0.06% Durham 1 0.01%
Wake 6 0.05% Davie 1 0.01%
Forsyth 6 0.05% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Gaston 5 0.04% Northampton 1 0.01%
Wilkes 5 0.04% Johnston 1 0.01%
Rowan 4 0.03% Total Patients Served: 12646
Randolph 4 0.03% Burke

Iredell 4 0.03% Burke 1090 66.46%
Moore 4 0.03% Caldwell 243 14.82%
Cabarrus 3 0.02% McDowell 166 10.12%
Pitt 3 0.02% Catawba 65 3.96%
Other 3 0.02% Cleveland 13 0.79%
Lincoln 3 0.02% Rutherford 12 0.73%
Pender 2 0.02% Alexander 10 0.61%
Orange 2 0.02% Mitchell 9 0.55%
Stokes 1 0.01% Gaston 5 0.30%
Hoke 1 0.01% Wilkes 5 0.30%
Carteret 1 0.01% Lincoln 5 0.30%
Anson 1 0.01% Buncombe 4 0.24%
Wayne 1 0.01% Davie 2 0.12%
Craven 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 2 0.12%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Avery 2 0.12%
Surry 1 0.01% Stanly 2 0.12%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Watauga 2 0.12%
Brunswick 1 0.01% Haywood 2 0.12%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Other 1 0.06% Surry 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 1640 Henderson 2 0.03%
Cabarrus Haywood 2 0.03%
Cabarrus 3239 53.31% Alamance 2 0.03%
Rowan 846 13.92% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Stanly 793 13.05% Duplin 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 523 8.61% Stokes 1 0.02%
Iredell 131 2.16% Alleghany 1 0.02%
Montgomery 69 1.14% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Union 58 0.95% Ashe 1 0.02%
Lincoln 53 0.87% Orange 1 0.02%
Gaston 53 0.87% Onslow 1 0.02%
Virginia 42 0.69% Moore 1 0.02%
Tennessee 40 0.66% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Catawba 35 0.58% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Cleveland 31 0.51% Harnett 1 0.02%
Anson 27 0.44% Scotland 1 0.02%
Davidson u 0.28% Total Patients Served: 6076
Burke 14 0.23% Caldwell
Robeson 12 0.20% Caldwell 1286 89.12%
Guilford 8 0.13% Burke 43 2.98%
Caldwell 8 0.13% Wilkes 24 1.66%
Richmond 7 0.12% Catawba 24 1.66%
Other 6 0.10% Watauga 18 1.25%
Randolph 6 0.10% Alexander 11 0.76%
South Carolina 6 0.10% Avery 8 0.55%
Watauga 6 0.10% Ashe 8 0.55%
Edgecombe 5 0.08% Cleveland 4 0.28%
Alexander 5 0.08% Other States 3 0.21%
New Hanover 5 0.08% Gaston 2 0.14%
Davie 4 0.07% Lincoln 2 0.14%
Rutherford 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.07%
Georgia 2 0.03% Wake 1 0.07%
Other States 2 0.03% Tennessee 1 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Rutherford
Alleghany
Mitchell
McDowell
Henderson
Guilford
Nash

Total Patients Served:

Carteret
Carteret
Onslow
Craven
Other States
Jones
Lenoir
Wake
Pitt
Pamlico
Durham
Virginia
Duplin
Pender
Wayne
Brunswick
Beaufort
Nash
Martin
Harnett
Bertie
Rowan
Iredell
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Other

Monday, August 12, 2019

[ N N N N =

1017
325
218

18
14

[EnY
N

R R R R R R NN N NNN® WA~ NN

0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
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1443

61.34%
19.60%
13.15%
1.09%
0.84%
0.72%
0.42%
0.42%
0.42%
0.24%
0.24%
0.18%
0.18%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%

Wilson

Total Patients Served:

Catawba
Catawba
Caldwell
Alexander
Burke
Lincoln
Watauga
Iredell
Cleveland
Gaston
Ashe
Wilkes
Avery
Mitchell
McDowell
Mecklenburg
Rutherford
Tennessee
South Carolina
Haywood
Other States
Jackson
Wake
Buncombe
Rowan
Brunswick
Yancey
Virginia
Swain
Henderson
Pitt
Other
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0.06%

1658

54.64%
13.91%
9.92%
7.83%
5.69%
1.20%
1.16%
0.95%
0.91%
0.70%
0.50%
0.37%
0.35%
0.21%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.12%
0.12%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Carteret 1 0.02% Martin 10 2.87%
Guilford 1 0.02% Gates 7 2.01%
Cherokee 1 0.02% Dare 6 1.72%
Forsyth 1 0.02% Other States 3 0.86%
Davidson 1 0.02% Hyde 2 0.57%
Hoke 1 0.02% Virginia 2 0.57%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Camden 2 0.57%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Halifax 1 0.29%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Hertford 1 0.29%
Total Patients Served: 4830 Pt ! 0-29%
Chatham Currituck 1 0.29%
Chatham 28 82.35% Beaufort 1 0.29%
Randolph 3 8.:62% Total Patients Served: 349
Orange 1 2.94% Cleveland
Alamance 1 2.94% Cleveland 1116 68.26%
Pender 1 2.94% Rutherford 205 12.54%
Total Patients Served: 34 Gaston oL 11.68%
Cherokee South Carolina 47 2.87%
Cherokee 338 65.76% Lincoln 36 2.20%
Clay 90 17.51% Burke 10 0.61%
Georgia 35 6.81% Other States 8 0.49%
Graham 34 6.61% Mecklenburg 5 0.31%
Other 12 2.33% Polk 5 0.31%
Tennessee 3 0.58% Catawba 4 0.24%
Buncombe 1 0.19% McDowell 3 0.18%
Macon 1 0.19% Georgia 2 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 514 Cherokee 1 0.06%
Chowan Caldwell 1 0.06%
Chowan 136 38.97% Watauga 1 0.06%
Washington 62 17.77% Total Patients Served: 1635
Perquimans 40 11.46% Columbus
Bertie 39 11.17% Columbus 623 79.06%
Tyrrell 21 6.02% Bladen 115 14.59%
Pasquotank 14 4.01% Robeson 16 2.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Brunswick

South Carolina

Sampson
Scotland
Rowan

New Hanover
Cumberland
Onslow

Hoke

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Lenoir
Bertie
Pitt
Wayne
Nash
Wilson
Other States
Edgecombe
Duplin
Wake
Martin
Greene
Pender
Washington
Johnston
Virginia
Cumberland

Forsyth
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1.65%
1.65%
0.25%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

788

51.56%
12.31%

9.65%
6.82%
4.32%
3.14%
2.66%
2.55%
1.43%
1.07%
0.84%
0.59%
0.56%
0.48%
0.25%
0.20%
0.17%
0.17%
0.14%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

Perquimans
Bladen

New Hanover
Halifax
Guilford
Georgia
Northampton
Yadkin
Brunswick
Davidson
Davie

Union

Tyrrell

South Carolina
Sampson
Rowan
Rockingham
Durham
Person
Tennessee

Mecklenburg

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland
Cumberland
Robeson
Harnett
Sampson
Hoke
Bladen
Other States
Lee
Scotland
Columbus

Duplin
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5211

592
556
319
310
223
48
45
35
27
22

0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3565

69.32%
7.88%
7.40%
4.24%
4.12%
2.97%
0.64%
0.60%
0.47%
0.36%
0.29%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 21 0.28% Dare

Moore 13 0.17% Dare 268 70.34%
Johnston 13 0.17% Currituck 50 13.12%
Georgia 9 0.12% Virginia 19 4.99%
Vance 9 0.12% Hyde 9 2.36%
Virginia 7 0.09% Other States 9 2.36%
Wayne 6 0.08% Pasquotank 5 1.31%
Onslow 6 0.08% Tyrrell 5 1.31%
Richmond 5 0.07% Perquimans 2 0.52%
Person 4 0.05% Washington 2 0.52%
Brunswick 3 0.04% Pitt 1 0.26%
Guilford 3 0.04% Union 1 0.26%
Orange 3 0.04% Wake 1 0.26%
Union 2 0.03% Montgomery 1 0.26%
Caldwell 2 0.03% Hertford 1 0.26%
Pender 2 0.03% Forsyth 1 0.26%
Lenoir 2 0.03% Craven 1 0.26%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Catawba 1 0.26%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Carteret 1 0.26%
Tennessee 2 0.03% Beaufort 1 0.26%
Wake 1 0.01% Bertie 1 0.26%
Bertie 1 0.01% New Hanover 1 0.26%
Warren ! 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 381
Alamance 1 0.01% Davidson

Greene 1 0.01% Davidson 1279 76.54%
Anson 1 0.01% Rowan 140 8.38%
Perquimans 1 0.01% Guilford 74 4.43%
Mecklenburg 1 0.01% Randolph 66 3.95%
Montgomery 1 0.01% Forsyth 33 1.97%
Durham 1 0.01% Davie 15 0.90%
Nash 1 0.01% Cabarrus 8 0.48%
Northampton 1 0.01% Iredell 8 0.48%
Craven 1 0.01% Stanly 5 0.30%
Total Patients Served: 7517 Mecklenburg 4 0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
South Carolina 4 0.24% Iredell 13 2.17%
Caldwell 4 0.24% Catawba 13 2.17%
Yadkin 3 0.18% Rowan 9 1.50%
Buncombe 3 0.18% Other 7 1.17%
Rockingham 2 0.12% Caldwell 6 1.00%
Surry 2 0.12% Alexander 5 0.83%
Craven 2 0.12% South Carolina 5 0.83%
Mitchell 2 0.12% Alleghany 4 0.67%
Other States 2 0.12% Rockingham 4 0.67%
Union 2 0.12% Caswell 3 0.50%
Virginia 2 0.12% Watauga 3 0.50%
Wilkes 1 0.06% Ashe 2 0.33%
Wake 1 0.06% Wake 2 0.33%
Watauga 1 0.06% Brunswick 2 0.33%
Montgomery 1 0.06% Montgomery 2 0.33%
Lincoln 1 0.06% Cabarrus 2 0.33%
Georgia 1 0.06% McDowell 2 0.33%
Catawba 1 0.06% Alamance 1 0.17%
Burke 1 0.06% Union 1 0.17%
Bladen 1 0.06% Carteret 1 0.17%
Richmond 1 0.06% Gaston 1 0.17%
Onslow 1 0.06% Lincoln 1 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 1671 Johnston ! 0.17%
Davie Macon 1 0.17%
Forsyth 239 39.90% Burke 1 0.17%
Guilford 46 7.68% Stanly 1 0.17%
Virginia 43 7.18% Mecklenburg 1 0.17%
Davie 41 6.84% Richmond 1 0.17%
Davidson 38 6-34% Total Patients Served: 599
Surry 29 4.84% Duplin
Stokes 18 3.01% Duplin 347 78.86%
Wilkes 18 3.01% Wayne 33 7.50%
Randolph 16 2.67% Lenoir 25 5.68%
Yadkin 16 2.67% Sampson 14 3.18%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Onslow
Bladen
Washington
Robeson
New Hanover
Moore

Jones
Guilford
Brunswick

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Durham
Durham
Wake
Virginia
Orange
Alamance
Person
Granville
Other States
South Carolina
Cumberland
Vance
Guilford
Robeson
Harnett
Franklin
Nash
Johnston
New Hanover
Brunswick
Wayne
Chatham
Pitt
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5820
3242
1583
1066
1049
1041
1006
655
649
573
554
398
391
291
284
271
270
253
240
239
203
193

2.73%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%
0.23%

440

23.79%
13.25%
6.47%
4.36%
4.29%
4.26%
4.11%
2.68%
2.65%
2.34%
2.27%
1.63%
1.60%
1.19%
1.16%
1.11%
1.10%
1.03%
0.98%
0.98%
0.83%
0.79%

Carteret
Onslow
Warren
Moore
Wilson
Tennessee
Craven
Caswell
Mecklenburg
Lee
Georgia
Halifax
Sampson
Buncombe
Randolph
Forsyth
Columbus
Duplin
Bladen
Scotland
Rockingham
Catawba
Lenoir
Edgecombe
Pender
Beaufort
Henderson
Union
Iredell
Gaston
Hoke
Rowan
Burke

Richmond

185
183
181
168
168
163
161
151
143
136
133
119
106
105
104
101
85
82
80
75
65
61
60
59
56
55
52
51
51
51
47
46
44
43

0.76%
0.75%
0.74%
0.69%
0.69%
0.67%
0.66%
0.62%
0.58%
0.56%
0.54%
0.49%
0.43%
0.43%
0.43%
0.41%
0.35%
0.34%
0.33%
0.31%
0.27%
0.25%
0.25%
0.24%
0.23%
0.22%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.19%
0.19%
0.18%
0.18%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Dare 42 0.17% Perquimans 8 0.03%
Haywood 38 0.16% Tyrrell 8 0.03%
Jones 37 0.15% Currituck 7 0.03%
Cabarrus 37 0.15% Davie 6 0.02%
Northampton 35 0.14% Hyde 6 0.02%
Davidson 34 0.14% Yancey 5 0.02%
Surry 32 0.13% Avery 5 0.02%
Watauga 32 0.13% Swain 4 0.02%
Caldwell 30 0.12% Cherokee 4 0.02%
Lincoln 29 0.12% Graham 3 0.01%
Pamlico 27 0.11% Polk 3 0.01%
Wilkes 25 0.10% Madison 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 24 0.10% Clay 1 0.00%
Martin 23 0.09% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Hetford 22 0.09% Total Patients Served: 24459
Greene 21 0.09% Edgecombe

Rutherford 20 0.08% Edgecombe 413 60.74%
Montgomery 19 0.08% Nash 105 15.44%
Stanly 19 0.08% Halifax 76 11.18%
Jackson 18 0.07% Martin 20 2.94%
Chowan 18 0.07% Pitt 16 2.35%
McDowell 18 0.07% Bertie 14 2.06%
Alexander 18 0.07% Wilson 13 1.91%
Mitchell 16 0.07% Northampton 6 0.88%
Washington 15 0.06% Wake 2 0.29%
Anson 14 0.06% Perquimans 2 0.29%
Ashe 14 0.06% Duplin 1 0.15%
Yadkin 13 0.05% New Hanover 1 0.15%
Stokes 13 0.05% Wayne 1 0.15%
Cleveland 12 0.05% Virginia 1 0.15%
Macon 12 0.05% Tyrrell 1 0.15%
Transylvania 11 0.04% Greene 1 0.15%
Bertie 10 0.04% Washington 1 0.15%
Gates 8 0.03% Chowan 1 0.15%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Guilford
Carteret
Hertford
Hyde

Beaufort

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Surry
Virginia
Stokes
Davie
Wilkes
Yadkin
Iredell
Catawba
Randolph
Rowan
Rockingham
Other States
Caldwell
Ashe
Alexander
Watauga
Alleghany
Burke
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Buncombe
Tennessee
Henderson

Cabarrus

Monday, August 12, 2019

1
1
1
1
1

9905
2347
1916
1574
1458
1322
1068
996
942
797
731
672
657
470
389
341
258
226
199
187
176
157
134
100
87
78
76

0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%
0.15%

680

35.13%
8.32%
6.80%
5.58%
5.17%
4.69%
3.79%
3.53%
3.34%
2.83%
2.59%
2.38%
2.33%
1.67%
1.38%
1.21%
0.92%
0.80%
0.71%
0.66%
0.62%
0.56%
0.48%
0.35%
0.31%
0.28%
0.27%

Lincoln
Alamance
Wake
Georgia
Union

Avery
Gaston
Cleveland
McDowell
Stanly
Cumberland
Haywood
Richmond
Rutherford
Moore
Montgomery
Brunswick
Caswell
Polk
Chatham
Jackson
New Hanover
Transylvania
Durham
Mitchell
Other
Onslow
Macon
Wayne
Harnett
Orange
Nash
Robeson

Yancey

61
59
48
48
47
43
39
38
38
34
33
33
26
26
25
25
19
16
15
15
14
13
13
11
11
10
10
10
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0.22%
0.21%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.14%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Duplin 6 0.02% Gaston 4109 76.40%
Lee 6 0.02% Cleveland 457 8.50%
Carteret 6 0.02% South Carolina 313 5.82%
Pitt 6 0.02% Lincoln 273 5.08%
Bladen 5 0.02% Mecklenburg 134 2.49%
Swain 5 0.02% Rutherford 22 0.41%
Scotland 5 0.02% Other States 21 0.39%
Johnston 5 0.02% Catawba 16 0.30%
Granville 5 0.02% Cabarrus 8 0.15%
Pender 5 0.02% Georgia 6 0.11%
Craven 5 0.02% Iredell 3 0.06%
Cherokee 4 0.01% Union 2 0.04%
Graham 3 0.01% Durham 2 0.04%
Columbus 3 0.01% Burke 2 0.04%
Hoke 3 0.01% Polk 2 0.04%
Anson 3 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Wilson 3 0.01% Henderson 1 0.02%
Sampson 3 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Halifax 2 0.01% Rowan 1 0.02%
Chowan 2 0.01% Orange 1 0.02%
Beaufort 2 0.01% McDowell 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Watauga 1 0.02%
Vance 2 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 5378
Madison 2 0.01% Granville
Clay 2 0.01% Granville 436 58.06%
Pasquotank 1 0.00% Vance 173 23.04%
Hyde 1 0.00% Warren 54 7.19%
Perquimans 1 0.00% Virginia 23 3.06%
Lenoir 1 0.00% Franklin 19 2.53%
Franklin 1 0.00% Wake 19 2.53%
Pamlico 1 0.00% Person 11 1.46%
Warren 1 0.00% Halifax 3 0.40%
Total Patients Served: 28195 Purham 3 0.40%
Gaston Nash 2 0.27%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Orange
Carteret
Onslow
Johnston
Harnett

Mitchell

Total Patients Served:

Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Alamance
Virginia
Forsyth
Caswell
Chatham
Other States
Stokes
Wake
Surry
South Carolina
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Rowan
Catawba
Durham
Moore
Other
Iredell
Stanly
Halifax
Ashe
Wilkes

Monday, August 12, 2019
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10084
1783
1754

641
589
505
405
108
85
65
60
30
27
25
23
20
20
16
12
11
11
10
10
10
9
9

0.27%
0.27%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%
0.13%

751

61.06%
10.80%
10.62%
3.88%
3.57%
3.06%
2.45%
0.65%
0.51%
0.39%
0.36%
0.18%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%

Robeson
Craven
Lee
Georgia
Hoke
Davie
Cumberland
Richmond
Orange
Yadkin
Harnett
Brunswick
Carteret
Pitt
Watauga
Wilson
Onslow
Bertie
Johnston
Duplin
Beaufort
Scotland
Cabarrus
Burke
Buncombe
Columbus
Caldwell
Pender
Anson
Wayne
Gaston
Martin
Vance

Tennessee
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0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Avery 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.18%
Lenoir 2 0.01% Lenoir 2 0.18%
Alexander 2 0.01% Johnston 2 0.18%
Warren 2 0.01% Washington 2 0.18%
Edgecombe 2 0.01% Wayne 2 0.18%
Alleghany 2 0.01% Chowan 2 0.18%
Chowan 2 0.01% Edgecombe 2 0.18%
Cleveland 2 0.01% McDowell 2 0.18%
New Hanover 2 0.01% Onslow 1 0.09%
Person 2 0.01% Hyde 1 0.09%
Pamlico 2 0.01% Carteret 1 0.09%
Sampson 1 0.01% Franklin 1 0.09%
Franklin 1 0.01% Perquimans 1 0.09%
Bladen 1 0.01% Total Patients Served: 1116
Dare 1 0.01% Harnett
Cherokee 1 0.01% Harnett 498 70.54%
Lincoln 1 0.01% Sampson 85 12.04%
Total Patients Served: 16514 Johnston > 719%
Halifax Cumberland 51 7.22%
Halifax 588 52.69% Wake 9 1.27%
Northampton 230 20.61% Lee 2 0.28%
Vance 59 5.29% Duplin 1 0.14%
Virginia 58 5.20% Wayne 1 0.14%
Bertie 43 3.85% Halifax 1 0.14%
Hertford 40 3.58% Pitt 1 0.14%
Wilson 35 3.14% Onslow 1 0.14%
Warren 13 1.16% Hoke 1 0.14%
Nash ! 0.63% Total Patients Serve: 706
Gates 7 0.63% Haywood
Other States 6 0.54% Haywood 888 71.96%
Pitt 3 0.27% Jackson 94 7.62%
Beaufort 2 0.18% Cherokee 51 4.13%
Forsyth 2 0.18% Macon 45 3.65%
Camden 2 0.18% Swain 42 3.40%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Buncombe
Graham
Other States
Clay
Madison
South Carolina
Georgia
Tennessee
Virginia
Vance
Henderson
Wake

Transylvania

Total Patients Served:

Henderson
Henderson
Buncombe
Transylvania
Polk
Haywood
Rutherford
South Carolina
Madison
Other States
McDowell
Jackson
Yancey
Macon
Burke
Swain
Mitchell
Tennessee
Georgia

Catawba

Monday, August 12, 2019

31
19
15
14
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2043

529

209

149
97
81
46
44
43
41
36
26
23
16
15
15
14
10

9

2.51%
1.54%
1.22%
1.13%
0.89%
0.73%
0.49%
0.32%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%

1234

57.99%
15.02%
5.93%
4.23%
2.75%
2.30%
1.31%
1.25%
1.22%
1.16%
1.02%
0.74%
0.65%
0.45%
0.43%
0.43%
0.40%
0.28%
0.26%

Cherokee
Cleveland
Graham
Clay

Iredell
Forsyth
Wilkes
Virginia
Cabarrus
Wayne
Guilford
Gaston
Union
Duplin
Wake
Cumberland
Watauga
Beaufort
Yadkin
Caldwell
Surry
Stokes
Brunswick
Alleghany
Craven
Davie
Durham
New Hanover
Pitt
Rockingham

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Hertford
Hertford
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259

0.23%
0.23%
0.14%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3523

39.66%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Bertie 159 24.35% Wake 2 0.59%
Northampton 89 13.63% Scotland 1 0.30%
Chowan 40 6.13% Johnston 1 0.30%
Gates 24 3.68% Lee 1 0.30%
Martin 15 2-:30% Total Patients Served: 337
Perquimans 13 1.99% Iredell
Pasquotank 9 1.38% Iredell 2927 67.38%
Washington 9 1.38% Mecklenburg 376 8.66%
Halifax 6 0.92% Alexander 264 6.08%
Tyrrell 5 0.77% Rowan 157 3.61%
Lenoir 3 0.46% Lincoln 141 3.25%
Virginia 3 0.46% Catawba 141 3.25%
Pitt 2 0.31% Cabarrus 61 1.40%
Other States 2 0.31% Wilkes 43 0.99%
Beaufort 2 0.31% Davie 42 0.97%
New Hanover 2 0.31% South Carolina 41 0.94%
Currituck 2 0.31% Yadkin 25 0.58%
Sampson 1 0.15% Other States 20 0.46%
Wake 1 0.15% Gaston 14 0.32%
Craven 1 0.15% Surry 13 0.30%
Dare 1 0.15% Caldwell 12 0.28%
Pender 1 0.15% Union 9 0.21%
Edgecombe 1 0.15% Ashe 8 0.18%
Nash 1 0.15% Davidson 8 0.18%
Other 1 0.15% Burke 7 0.16%
Camden 1 0.15% Virginia 6 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 653 Forsyth ® 0-14%
Hoke Cleveland 3 0.07%
Cumberland 255 75.67% Guilford 3 0.07%
Robeson 24 7.12% Randolph 3 0.07%
Hoke 23 6.82% McDowell 3 0.07%
Sampson 14 4.15% Alamance 2 0.05%
Harnett 12 3.56% Wake 1 0.02%
Bladen 4 1.19% Tennessee 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Stanly
Greene
Georgia
Alleghany
Brunswick
Madison

Watauga

Total Patients Served:

Jackson
Jackson
Swain
Macon
Graham
Haywood
Cherokee
Georgia
Other States
South Carolina
Tennessee
Catawba
Clay
Gaston
Transylvania
Virginia
Rutherford
Robeson
Mitchell
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Carteret
Burke
Buncombe
Brunswick

Onslow

Monday, August 12, 2019
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385
253
160
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4344

37.41%
24.59%
15.55%

9.33%
3.60%
3.11%
1.85%
1.75%
0.49%
0.39%
0.29%
0.29%
0.19%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Nash
Wilson
Cumberland
Other States
Lee
Lenoir
South Carolina
Virginia
Duplin
Columbus
Union
Pitt
Robeson
Orange
Alamance
Onslow
Ashe
Chatham
Buncombe
Craven
Dare
Durham
Franklin
Guilford

Jones

Total Patients Served:

Lee

1510
212
136

68
45
29

[EnY
)]
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1029

73.02%
10.25%
6.58%
3.29%
2.18%
1.40%
0.77%
0.39%
0.39%
0.24%
0.19%
0.19%
0.15%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%

2068
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Lee 528 70.68% Gaston 117 16.55%
Harnett 108 14.46% Catawba 93 13.15%
Chatham 37 4.95% Cleveland 15 2.12%
Cumberland 34 4.55% Mecklenburg 6 0.85%
Moore 19 2.54% McDowell 1 0.14%
Wake 7 0.94% Orange 1 0.14%
Hoke 4 0.54% Other States 1 0.14%
Durham 2 0.27% Rutherford 1 0.14%
Sampson 2 0.27% Stanly 1 0.14%
Orange 1 0.13% Union 1 0.14%
Randolph 1 0.13% Cabarrus 1 0.14%
Richmond ! 0-13% Total Patients Served: 707
South Carolina 1 0.13% Macon
Virginia 1 0.13% Macon 217 87.50%
Guilford 1 0.13% Other States 7 2.82%
Total Patients Served: 747 Georgia ! 282%
Lenoir Jackson 5 2.02%
Lenoir 431 77.66% Clay 4 1.61%
Pitt 31 5.59% Swain 4 1.61%
Greene 30 5.41% Cherokee 2 0.81%
Wayne 18 3.24% Tennessee 1 0.40%
Craven 13 2.34% South Carolina 1 0.40%
Duplin 13 2:34% Total Patients Served: 248
Jones 7 1.26% Martin
Onslow 4 0.72% Martin 180 75.95%
New Hanover 2 0.36% Washington 23 9.70%
Wilson 2 0.36% Bertie 15 6.33%
Beaufort 1 0.18% Beaufort 9 3.80%
Scotland 1 0.18% Pitt 3 1.27%
Carteret 1 0.18% Hertford 3 1.27%
Cumberland 1 0.18% Halifax 1 0.42%
Total Patients Served: 555 Edgecombe ! 0.42%
Lincoln Chowan 1 0.42%
Lincoln 469 66.34% Other 1 0.42%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 237 Caldwel 270 0-65%
McDowell Rutherford 227 0.53%
McDowell 195 70.14% Buncombe 105 0.25%
Mitchell 26 9.35% Alexander 105 0.25%
Burke 17 6.12% Virginia 95 0.22%
Rutherford 13 4.68% Watauga 91 0.21%
Yancey 8 2.88% Georgia 88 0.21%
Buncombe 5 1.80% Guilford 83 0.19%
Avery 4 1.44% Forsyth 83 0.19%
Other States 2 0.72% Montgomery 79 0.19%
Catawba 1 0.36% Henderson 77 0.18%
Virginia 1 0.36% Scotland 73 0.17%
South Carolina 1 0.36% Richmond 73 0.17%
Wake 1 0.36% Robeson 69 0.16%
Georgia 1 0.36% Wilkes 66 0.15%
Cherokee 1 0.36% Tennessee 60 0.14%
Cleveland 1 0.36% McDowell 57 0.13%
Madison 1 0.36% Davidson 52 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 278 Brunswick 45 0.11%
Mecklenburg Ashe 44 0.10%
Mecklenburg 19935 46.72% Avery 38 0.09%
South Carolina 6818 15.98% Wake 37 0.09%
Union 3347 7.84% Cumberland 36 0.08%
Gaston 2250 5.27% Randolph 28 0.07%
Cabarrus 1486 3.48% Haywood 27 0.06%
Iredell 1165 2.73% Polk 27 0.06%
Lincoln 1158 2.71% Surry 23 0.05%
Cleveland 1039 2.43% New Hanover 21 0.05%
Rowan 780 1.83% Transylvania 20 0.05%
Catawba 582 1.36% Moore 19 0.04%
Stanly 508 1.19% Davie 18 0.04%
Burke 447 1.05% Yancey 17 0.04%
Other States 433 1.01% Jackson 16 0.04%
Anson 297 0.70% Macon 15 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Durham 14 0.03% Granville 2 0.00%
Mitchell 14 0.03% Edgecombe 2 0.00%
Alleghany 11 0.03% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Yadkin 10 0.02% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Madison 10 0.02% Lee 1 0.00%
Columbus 10 0.02% Jones 1 0.00%
Carteret 9 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Graham 9 0.02% Sampson 1 0.00%
Cherokee 8 0.02% Total Patients Served: 42671
Rockingham 8 0.02% Mitchell

Craven 8 0.02% Mitchell 9 64.29%
Hoke 8 0.02% Yancey 3 21.43%
Other 8 0.02% Avery 1 7.14%
Swain 7 0.02% Tennessee 1 7.14%
Orange ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 14
Onslow 7 0.02% Moore

Bladen 7 0.02% Moore 2115 35.53%
Pender 6 0.01% Richmond 774 13.00%
Johnston 6 0.01% Robeson 512 8.60%
Stokes 6 0.01% Cumberland 486 8.16%
Alamance 6 0.01% Lee 425 7.14%
Nash 5 0.01% Hoke 366 6.15%
Harnett 5 0.01% Montgomery 340 5.71%
Wilson 5 0.01% Scotland 267 4.49%
Wayne 4 0.01% Harnett 207 3.48%
Chatham 4 0.01% Chatham 94 1.58%
Franklin 4 0.01% South Carolina 90 1.51%
Lenoir 4 0.01% Randolph 74 1.24%
Pitt 4 0.01% Anson 49 0.82%
Vance 3 0.01% Other States 34 0.57%
Duplin 3 0.01% Sampson 19 0.32%
Beaufort 2 0.00% Stanly 14 0.24%
Greene 2 0.00% Wake 14 0.24%
Clay 2 0.00% Bladen 14 0.24%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Virginia 8 0.13% Northampton 32 2.07%
Brunswick 4 0.07% Franklin 19 1.23%
Carteret 4 0.07% Warren 14 0.91%
Mecklenburg 4 0.07% Wake 9 0.58%
Tennessee 3 0.05% Wayne 6 0.39%
Davidson 3 0.05% Virginia 5 0.32%
New Hanover 3 0.05% Martin 5 0.32%
Guilford 2 0.03% Johnston 4 0.26%
Union 2 0.03% Hertford 3 0.19%
Onslow 2 0.03% Pitt 3 0.19%
Orange 2 0.03% Bladen 2 0.13%
Forsyth 2 0.03% Other States 2 0.13%
Pitt 2 0.03% South Carolina 1 0.06%
Johnston 2 0.03% Rutherford 1 0.06%
Burke 2 0.03% Pender 1 0.06%
Georgia 2 0.03% Pasquotank 1 0.06%
Wayne 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.06%
Nash 1 0.02% Lenoir 1 0.06%
Vance 1 0.02% Gaston 1 0.06%
Alamance 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.06%
Halifax 1 0.02% Craven 1 0.06%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Bertie 1 0.06%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Perquimans 1 0.06%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Total Patients Served: 1546
Columbus 1 0.02% New Hanover
Person 1 0.02% New Hanover 5323 41.94%
Duplin 1 0.02% Brunswick 2405 18.95%
Cabarrus 1 0.02% Pender 1478 11.65%
Total Patients Served: 5953 Onslow s 5-20%
Nash Columbus 695 5.48%
Nash 872 56.40% Duplin 500 3.94%
Edgecombe 317 20.50% Bladen 238 1.88%
Halifax 170 11.00% Other States 134 1.06%
Wilson 72 4.66% Sampson 132 1.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Robeson 128 1.01% Montgomery 3 0.02%
Carteret 66 0.52% Greene 3 0.02%
South Carolina 60 0.47% Cleveland 3 0.02%
Craven 40 0.32% Nash 3 0.02%
Wake 29 0.23% Gaston 2 0.02%
Cumberland 29 0.23% Edgecombe 2 0.02%
Lenoir 25 0.20% Bertie 2 0.02%
Wayne 25 0.20% Pamlico 2 0.02%
Jones 19 0.15% Anson 1 0.01%
Virginia 16 0.13% Warren 1 0.01%
Pitt 12 0.09% Burke 1 0.01%
Georgia 10 0.08% Martin 1 0.01%
Beaufort 9 0.07% Gates 1 0.01%
Richmond 8 0.06% Davidson 1 0.01%
Cabarrus 8 0.06% Vance 1 0.01%
Alamance 7 0.06% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Catawba 7 0.06% Moore 1 0.01%
Scotland 7 0.06% Orange 1 0.01%
Tyrrell 7 0.06% Person 1 0.01%
Johnston 7 0.06% Northampton 1 0.01%
Durham 6 0.05% Clay 1 0.01%
Mecklenburg 6 0.05% Stanly 1 0.01%
Forsyth > 0.04% Total Patients Served: 12691
Iredell 5 0.04% Onslow

Hoke 4 0.03% Onslow 1020 89.08%
Tennessee 4 0.03% Jones 27 2.36%
Harnett 4 0.03% Duplin 20 1.75%
Rutherford 4 0.03% Pender 20 1.75%
Guilford 4 0.03% Craven 13 1.14%
Union 4 0.03% Carteret 12 1.05%
Watauga 3 0.02% Other States 12 1.05%
Wilson 3 0.02% Lenoir 6 0.52%
Buncombe 3 0.02% Wake 2 0.17%
Rowan 3 0.02% Nash 2 0.17%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

New Hanover
South Carolina
Edgecombe
Johnston
Virginia
Tennessee
Mecklenburg
Pamlico

Guilford

Total Patients Served:

Orange
Wake
Orange
Cumberland
Alamance
Chatham
Durham
Lee
Johnston
Robeson
Harnett
Moore
Guilford
Sampson
Nash
Randolph
Wayne
New Hanover
Onslow
Richmond
Halifax
Virginia
Craven

Pitt

Monday, August 12, 2019
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2054
1516
1099
1074
859
762
581
491
478
460
384
285
266
242
241
241
238
208
176
173
173
158
150

0.17%
0.17%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1145

13.31%
9.82%
7.12%
6.96%
5.57%
4.94%
3.76%
3.18%
3.10%
2.98%
2.49%
1.85%
1.72%
1.57%
1.56%
1.56%
1.54%
1.35%
1.14%
1.12%
1.12%
1.02%
0.97%

Brunswick
Lenoir

South Carolina
Pender
Hoke

Person
Carteret
Columbus
Scotland
Wilson
Granville
Other States
Franklin
Caswell
Vance
Duplin
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Bladen
Edgecombe
Rockingham
Forsyth
Buncombe
Beaufort
Henderson
Caldwell
Northampton
Greene
Gaston
Davidson
Warren
Martin
Pamlico

McDowell

148
145
144
136
130
124
118
115
114
111
110
106
90
90
85
81
79
73
72
72
70
68
62
48
46
43
36
36
31
30
29
27
23
22

0.96%
0.94%
0.93%
0.88%
0.84%
0.80%
0.76%
0.75%
0.74%
0.72%
0.71%
0.69%
0.58%
0.58%
0.55%
0.52%
0.51%
0.47%
0.47%
0.47%
0.45%
0.44%
0.40%
0.31%
0.30%
0.28%
0.23%
0.23%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.17%
0.15%
0.14%
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Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total

Jones 22 0.14% Yancey 4 0.03%
Union 21 0.14% Other 4 0.03%
Cleveland 20 0.13% Wilkes 3 0.02%
Dare 20 0.13% Mitchell 3 0.02%
Catawba 20 0.13% Currituck 3 0.02%
Cabarrus 19 0.12% Stokes 2 0.01%
Rowan 19 0.12% Hyde 2 0.01%
Alexander 19 0.12% Camden 2 0.01%
Georgia 18 0.12% Gates 1 0.01%
Bertie 15 0.10% Madison 1 0.01%
Haywood 14 0.09% Total Patients Served: 15434
Iredell 13 0.08% Pasquotank

Anson 13 0.08% Pasquotank 402 52.48%
Macon 12 0.08% Perquimans 103 13.45%
Tennessee 11 0.07% Camden 62 8.09%
Watauga 10 0.06% Currituck 60 7.83%
Jackson 10 0.06% Gates 38 4.96%
Burke 10 0.06% Chowan 35 4.57%
Stanly 9 0.06% Dare 27 3.52%
Pasquotank 8 0.05% Bertie 8 1.04%
Perquimans 8 0.05% Washington 7 0.91%
Surry 8 0.05% Virginia 7 0.91%
Lincoln 7 0.05% Tyrrell 6 0.78%
Rutherford 7 0.05% Hertford 4 0.52%
Ashe 7 0.05% Pitt 2 0.26%
Chowan 7 0.05% Martin 2 0.26%
Washington 6 0.04% Hyde 2 0.26%
Davie 6 0.04% Other States 1 0.13%
Transylvania ® 0.03% Total Patients Served: 766
Tyrrell 5 0.03% Person

Hertford 5 0.03% Person 115 87.12%
Swain 4 0.03% Caswell 10 7.58%
Yadkin 4 0.03% Virginia 3 2.27%
Cherokee 4 0.03% Granville 2 1.52%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Other States
Wake

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Wayne
Edgecombe
Craven
Wilson
Onslow
Martin
Nash
Halifax
Bertie
Davie
Greene
Carteret
Hertford
Washington
Chowan
Northampton
Virginia
Dare
Perquimans
Wake
Pamlico
Jones
Hyde
Tyrrell
Gates
Johnston

Sampson
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1
1

3679

875
738
575
566
561
493
452
417
381
322
320
316
304
287
247
183
141
134
131
80
64
62
61
58
58
45
40
39
31

0.76%
0.76%

132

30.98%
7.37%
6.21%
4.84%
4.77%
4.72%
4.15%
3.81%
3.51%
3.21%
2.71%
2.69%
2.66%
2.56%
2.42%
2.08%
1.54%
1.19%
1.13%
1.10%
0.67%
0.54%
0.52%
0.51%
0.49%
0.49%
0.38%
0.34%
0.33%
0.26%

Other States
Pasquotank
Duplin

New Hanover
Currituck
Pender
Franklin
Warren
Cumberland
Camden
Harnett
Robeson
Brunswick
Georgia
Other

Lee
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Columbus
Tennessee
Forsyth
Union
Gaston
Guilford
Orange
Moore
Buncombe
Scotland
Polk
Madison
Macon
Lincoln
Jackson

Davidson

21
20
17
14
11
10
10

=
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0.18%
0.17%
0.14%
0.12%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Clay 1 0.01% Randolph
Chatham 1 0.01% Randolph 857 86.48%
Burke 1 0.01% Chatham 35 3.53%
Bladen 1 0.01% Montgomery 30 3.03%
Randolph 1 0.01% Davidson 28 2.83%
Cabarrus 1 0.01% Guilford 16 1.61%
Total Patients Served: 11875 Moore > 0:50%
Polk Stanly 3 0.30%
Rutherford 159 26.77% Other 3 0.30%
Polk 147 24.75% Richmond 2 0.20%
South Carolina 114 19.19% Other States 2 0.20%
Cleveland 110 18.52% Forsyth 2 0.20%
Henderson 15 2.53% Virginia 1 0.10%
Gaston 11 1.85% Union 1 0.10%
Other States 8 1.35% Anson 1 0.10%
Buncombe 6 1.01% Rockingham 1 0.10%
McDowell 4 0.67% Onslow 1 0.10%
Lincoln 3 0.51% Martin 1 0.10%
Macon 3 0.51% Macon 1 0.10%
Wake 1 0.17% South Carolina 1 0.10%
Virginia ! 0.17% Total Patients Sorvei: 991
Union 1 0.17% Richmond
Transylvania 1 0.17% Richmond 142 76.76%
Alexander 1 0.17% Anson 12 6.49%
Robeson 1 0.17% South Carolina 10 5.41%
Tennessee 1 0.17% Scotland 9 4.86%
Other 1 0.17% Cumberland 2 1.08%
Moore 1 0.17% Robeson 2 1.08%
Mecklenburg 1 0.17% Moore 2 1.08%
Lenoir 1 0.17% Montgomery 2 1.08%
Iredell 1 0.17% Hoke 2 1.08%
Georgia 1 0.17% Wake 1 0.54%
Burke 1 0.17% Other States 1 0.54%
Total Patients Served: 594 Total Patients Served: 185
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Robeson Wayne 1 0.11%
Robeson 1987 87.07% Watauga 1 0.11%
Bladen 143 6.27% Harnett 1 0.11%
Columbus 61 2.67% Georgia 1 0.11%
Cumberland 42 1.84% Craven 1 0.11%
Hoke 11 0.48% Randolph 1 0.11%
South Carolina 8 0.35% South Carolina 1 0.11%
Scotland ° 0.26% Total Patients Served: 945
Other States 4 0.18% Rowan
Richmond 2 0.09% Rowan 1427 77.26%
Harnett 2 0.09% Davidson 137 7.42%
Mecklenburg 2 0.09% Cabarrus 70 3.79%
Pender 2 0.09% Stanly 60 3.25%
Tennessee 2 0.09% Davie 58 3.14%
Virginia 1 0.04% Iredell 20 1.08%
Sampson 1 0.04% Other States 9 0.49%
Wake 1 0.04% Forsyth 9 0.49%
Moore 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 8 0.43%
Greene 1 0.04% Guilford 6 0.32%
Georgia 1 0.04% Randolph 6 0.32%
Craven 1 0.04% Anson 5 0.27%
Burke 1 0.04% South Carolina 4 0.22%
Brunswick 1 0.04% Cleveland 3 0.16%
Onslow 1 0.04% Montgomery 3 0.16%
Total Patients Served: 2282 Gaston 2 0-11%
Rockingham Virginia 2 0.11%
Rockingham 656 69.42% Union 2 0.11%
Virginia 198 20.95% Brunswick 2 0.11%
Guilford 34 3.60% Lincoln 2 0.11%
Caswell 29 3.07% Alleghany 2 0.11%
Alamance 10 1.06% Lee 1 0.05%
Stokes 6 0.63% Franklin 1 0.05%
Davidson 3 0.32% Catawba 1 0.05%
Forsyth 2 0.21% Caldwell 1 0.05%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Alexander 1 0.05% Other 6 0.83%
Mitchell 1 0.05% Pender 1 0.14%
Rutherford 1 0.05% Columbus 1 0.14%
Moore 1 0.05% Lenoir 1 0.14%
Buncombe 1 0.05% Total Patients Serve: 722
Surry 1 0.05% Scotland
Total Patients Served: 1847 Scotland 032 A031%
Rutherford Robeson 523 33.35%
Rutherford 868 87.06% South Carolina 311 19.83%
Cleveland 51 5.12% Richmond 51 3.25%
Pitt 23 2.31% Cumberland 9 0.57%
Other 19 1.91% Moore 6 0.38%
McDowell 11 1.10% Other 6 0.38%
South Carolina 10 1.00% Carteret 6 0.38%
Gaston 2 0.20% Hoke 4 0.26%
Transylvania 2 0.20% Anson 2 0.13%
Mitchell 2 0.20% Other States 2 0.13%
Mecklenburg 2 0.20% Wayne 2 0.13%
Catawba 1 0.10% Columbus 2 0.13%
Burke 1 0.10% Onslow 1 0.06%
Henderson 1 0.10% Wilkes 1 0.06%
Other States 1 0.10% Ashe 1 0.06%
Union 1 0.10% Mecklenburg 1 0.06%
Haywood 1 0.10% Alleghany 1 0.06%
Buncombe 1 0.10% Bladen 1 0.06%
Total Patients Serve: 997 Brunswick ! 0.06%
Sampson Davidson 1 0.06%
Sampson 569 78.81% Guilford 1 0.06%
Duplin 94 13.02% Harnett 1 0.06%
Cumberland 14 1.94% Henderson 1 0.06%
Harnett 14 1.94% Montgomery 1 0.06%
Wayne 8 LA Total Patients Served: 1568
Bladen 8 1.11% Stanly
Johnston 6 0.83% Stanly 330 75.69%
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Montgomery 61 13.99% Columbus 1 0.05%
Anson 14 3.21% Buncombe 1 0.05%
Cabarrus 12 2.75% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Rowan 5 1.15% Rockingham 1 0.05%
Mecklenburg 5 1.15% Halifax 1 0.05%
South Carolina 2 0.46% Total Patients Served: 1918
Randolph 2 0.46% Transylvania
Robeson 2 0.46% Transylvania 138 84.15%
Union 2 0.46% Henderson 10 6.10%
Other States 1 0.23% Other States 6 3.66%
Total Patients Served: 436 Buncombe 3 1.83%
Surry Macon 2 1.22%
Surry 931 48.54% Mitchell 1 0.61%
Wilkes 318 16.58% Rutherford 1 0.61%
Virginia 282 14.70% South Carolina 1 0.61%
Yadkin 206 10.74% Wayne 1 0.61%
Alleghany 108 5.63% Harnett 1 0.61%
Stokes 29 1.51% Total Patients Served: 164
Iredell 7 0.36% Union
Other 6 0.31% Union 1033 57.81%
Forsyth 5 0.26% South Carolina 298 16.68%
Other States 4 0.21% Anson 284 15.89%
Ashe 3 0.16% Mecklenburg 100 5.60%
Alexander 2 0.10% Stanly 15 0.84%
Randolph 2 0.10% Richmond 11 0.62%
Davidson 2 0.10% Other States 10 0.56%
Union 1 0.05% Cabarrus 7 0.39%
Wake 1 0.05% Gaston 5 0.28%
South Carolina 1 0.05% Montgomery 4 0.22%
Gaston 1 0.05% Scotland 3 0.17%
Mecklenburg 1 0.05% Brunswick 3 0.17%
Lenoir 1 0.05% Wake 3 0.17%
Henderson 1 0.05% Robeson 2 0.11%
Guilford 1 0.05% Guilford 2 0.11%
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Rowan 2 0.11% Cumberland 261 0.99%
Georgia 1 0.06% Halifax 223 0.85%
Bladen 1 0.06% Other States 210 0.80%
Duplin 1 0.06% Lee 199 0.76%
Watauga 1 0.06% Vance 199 0.76%
Davie 1 0.06% Pitt 152 0.58%
Total Patients Served: 1787 Granville 152 0-58%
Vance Virginia 132 0.50%
Vance 366 62.03% Alamance 130 0.50%
Warren 97 16.44% Chatham 129 0.49%
Granville 50 8.47% Orange 92 0.35%
Franklin 44 7.46% Lenoir 86 0.33%
Virginia 10 1.69% Guilford 85 0.32%
Other States 6 1.02% Edgecombe 85 0.32%
Halifax 5 0.85% Duplin 83 0.32%
Durham 3 0.51% Moore 76 0.29%
Wake 2 0.34% South Carolina 73 0.28%
Guilford 2 0.34% Craven 69 0.26%
Wayne 1 0.17% New Hanover 66 0.25%
Nash 1 0.17% Onslow 66 0.25%
Person 1 0.17% Beaufort 65 0.25%
Randolph 1 0.17% Warren 60 0.23%
Harnett 1 0.17% Carteret 59 0.22%
Total Patients Served: 590 Robeson 57 0.22%
Wake Brunswick 56 0.21%
Wake 16697 63.60% Northampton 56 0.21%
Johnston 1849 7.04% Other 31 0.12%
Franklin 1045 3.98% Martin 28 0.11%
Harnett 1013 3.86% Mecklenburg 26 0.10%
Nash 525 2.00% Greene 23 0.09%
Wayne 453 1.73% Randolph 21 0.08%
Wilson 435 1.66% Richmond 21 0.08%
Durham 433 1.65% Bertie 21 0.08%
Sampson 330 1.26% Bladen 21 0.08%
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Person 20 0.08% Avery 4 0.02%
Columbus 19 0.07% Stokes 3 0.01%
Georgia 18 0.07% Transylvania 2 0.01%
Pender 18 0.07% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Dare 18 0.07% McDowell 2 0.01%
Chowan 16 0.06% Macon 2 0.01%
Hoke 13 0.05% Haywood 2 0.01%
Hertford 13 0.05% Gates 2 0.01%
Caswell 13 0.05% Anson 2 0.01%
Forsyth 13 0.05% Burke 2 0.01%
Washington 12 0.05% Alexander 1 0.00%
Scotland 12 0.05% Swain 1 0.00%
Rockingham 11 0.04% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Pasquotank 9 0.03% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Montgomery 9 0.03% Clay 1 0.00%
Pamlico 8 0.03% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Iredell 8 0.03% Davie 1 0.00%
Davidson 8 0.03% Jackson 1 0.00%
Tennessee 7 0.03% Hyde 1 0.00%
Watauga ! 0.03% Total Patients Served: 26253
Cabarrus 7 0.03% Watauga

Union 7 0.03% Watauga 519 34.86%
Henderson 7 0.03% Ashe 298 20.01%
Currituck 6 0.02% Avery 256 17.19%
Buncombe 6 0.02% Wilkes 157 10.54%
Caldwell 6 0.02% Tennessee 70 4.70%
Surry 6 0.02% Caldwell 50 3.36%
Gaston 5 0.02% Other States 29 1.95%
Catawba 5 0.02% Mitchell 23 1.54%
Ashe 5 0.02% Burke 22 1.48%
Perquimans 4 0.02% Alleghany 9 0.60%
Lincoln 4 0.02% Virginia 9 0.60%
Jones 4 0.02% McDowell 6 0.40%
Rowan 4 0.02% Iredell 5 0.34%
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Buncombe 4 0.27% Greene 23 0.85%
Wake 2 0.13% Other States 9 0.33%
Union 2 0.13% Craven 8 0.30%
Catawba 2 0.13% Edgecombe 5 0.19%
South Carolina 2 0.13% Pitt 5 0.19%
Guilford 2 0.13% Jones 4 0.15%
Mecklenburg 2 0.13% Nash 3 0.11%
Brunswick 2 0.13% Wake 3 0.11%
Wayne 1 0.07% Pender 3 0.11%
Surry 1 0.07% Durham 3 0.11%
Rowan 1 0.07% Cumberland 3 0.11%
Yadkin 1 0.07% Onslow 3 0.11%
Randolph 1 0.07% Harnett 3 0.11%
Durham 1 0.07% Franklin 3 0.11%
Alexander 1 0.07% Virginia 2 0.07%
Henderson 1 0.07% Bladen 2 0.07%
Cumberland 1 0.07% Carteret 2 0.07%
Pamlico 1 0.07% Columbus 2 0.07%
Forsyth 1 0.07% Beaufort 2 0.07%
Franklin 1 0.07% New Hanover 2 0.07%
Georgia 1 0.07% Robeson 1 0.04%
Haywood 1 0.07% Bertie 1 0.04%
Lincoln 1 0.07% Pamlico 1 0.04%
Macon 1 0.07% Other 1 0.04%
New Hanover 1 0.07% Tennessee 1 0.04%
Anson ! 0.07% Total Patients Serve: 2694
Total Patients Serve: 1489 Wilkes

Wayne Wilkes 504 87.80%
Wayne 2101 77.99% Alexander 23 4.01%
Lenoir 210 7.80% Ashe 12 2.09%
Duplin 95 3.53% Alleghany 7 1.22%
Sampson 90 3.34% Watauga 4 0.70%
Johnston 79 2.93% Forsyth 3 0.52%
Wilson 24 0.89% Iredell 2 0.35%
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Caldwell 2 0.35%
Yadkin 2 0.35%
Virginia 2 0.35%
Other States 2 0.35%
Davidson 2 0.35%
Burke 2 0.35%
Davie 1 0.17%
Stokes 1 0.17%
Surry 1 0.17%
Wake 1 0.17%
Avery 1 0.17%
Catawba 1 0.17%
Guilford 1 0.17%
Total Patients Served: 574
Wilson
Wilson 685 75.94%
Nash 77 8.54%
Johnston 44 4.88%
Wayne 39 4.32%
Edgecombe 16 1.77%
Wake 15 1.66%
Pitt 8 0.89%
Greene 4 0.44%
Other States 4 0.44%
Harnett 2 0.22%
Franklin 2 0.22%
Craven 2 0.22%
Martin 1 0.11%
Tennessee 1 0.11%
Bladen 1 0.11%
Duplin 1 0.11%
Total Patients Served: 902
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